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Exam Preparation Course
Combi Course Standard
Combi Course Intensive
Teaching materials

One-to-One Courses

Guest Student Program

Business German

University Placement

Internship Placement

Teacher Training

Included in the price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 5*, 7*, 8*, 9*, 10*

Included in the price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 5*, 7*, 8*, 10*

Included in the price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 7*, 8*, 9*, 10*

Included in the price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 7*, 8*, 9*, 10*

Included in the price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 7*, 8*, 10*

	 *1 lesson = 45 min. | Only in comb. with group tuition 

*�only in combination with the booking of a Standard, In- 
tensive or Premium Course of at least 8 weeks in length

1* �per week  | 1 lesson = 45 minutes  | *This course is 
not suitable for beginners | 2* in total (9 days)

*Only available in comb. with 6 weeks of group tuition

*�26 lessons per week | 1 lesson = 45 minutes
	� High season supplement of 35,- € per week between 

July 4th, 2022 and August 19th, 2022

Year-round Courses and Programs
in Berlin, Frankfurt, Hamburg, Munich

General German | Group tuition

• Vacation:	 schools are closed for Christmas holidays from December 24th, 2022 till January 1st, 2023
• �Holidays:	 schools are closed: April 15th, April 18th, May 26th, June 6th, October 3rd and additionally:
		  Berlin: 08.03. | Frankfurt: 16.06. | Hamburg: 31.10. | Munich: 06.01./16.06./15.08./01.11.

Calculation instruction: The price is the sum of week 1 + (weeks 2 through 8) + (weeks 9 through x)
Example: 12-week Standard Course: 200,- € + (7 x 180,- €) + (4 x 90,- €) = 1.820,- € | *1 lesson = 45 min.

• �The price for the TestDaF Preparation Course will be reduced by 100,- € if a 2-week Standard, Inten- 
sive or Premium Course is booked at the same time  |  The examination fee has to be paid at registration

• The booking of a course does not include signing up for the exam and does not guarantee a testing spot 

• High season supplement (04.07. - 19.08.2022): 35,- € per week (only for bookings less than 9 weeks) 
• Airport transfer (one-way): Berlin (BER) : 110,- €; Munich (MUC): 95,- €; Frankfurt (FRA) / Hamburg (HAM): 80,- € 
• �Central station transfer (one-way): 80,- € | Prices for transfers prior to 8 am and after 8 pm upon request
• Teaching materials: approx. 20,- € per month | Liability, accident and health insurance: 12,- € per week
• Activity program: approx. 10,- € to 15,- € per week for travel expenses (fares) and admission fees

Included in the Standard, Intensive and Premium Course price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 7*, 8*, 9*, 10*

Surcharges

Starting dates for beginners** | Holidays

TestDaF Exam Preparation Courses

Price list 2022   Adults

Premium Course (28 lessons*)

	 300,- €
	 580,- €
	 860,- €

1.140,- €
plus 280,- € / week
plus 200,- € / week

Intensive Course (24 lessons*)

250,- €
460,- €
670,- €
880,- €

plus 210,- € / week
plus 140,- € / week

Standard Course (20 lessons*)

	 200,- €
	 380,- €
	 560,- €
	 740,- €

plus 180,- € / week
plus 90,- € / week

Prices

100,- €
  50,- €

Prices

	 1.000,- €
	 + 250,- €
	 3.000,- €

Prices

	 4.050,- €
	 4.860,- €

Prices

	 800,- €
700,- €
600,- €

600,- €

650,- €

Lessons*

2 lessons
per additional lesson

Lessons 1*

20
+ 5 lessons
     60 (6*)

Lessons 2*

90
108 (6*)

    

Placement fee*

2 weeks*

1* Placement test | 2* Assessment interview | 3* Teaching materials | 4* Course certificate | 5* Progress report 
(only on request) | 6* Lunch with the teacher | 7* Two weekly activities | 8* Weekend excursions | 9* University 
advisory service (no personal advisory respectively university placement service!) | 10* Free use of wireless LAN

© by did deutsch-institut 07 / 2021 | did deutsch-institut reserves the right to non-detrimental program changes and to revise all calculation, printing and translation errors

Business German Business German Plus*

This program is designed for international students who 
wish to study one / two semesters in a German university. 
Please contact us for more information, dates and prices!

Included in the price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 5*, 7*, 8*, 9*, 10*

Upon a course booking* of:

	 8 to 15 weeks
	 16 to 23 weeks
	 over 23 weeks

**Starting dates for elementary to advanced: every Monday

Telc/Goethe Exam Prep Courses   Telc Examinations

Exam dates and
all course dates
at www.did.de
*Status 7 / 2021

Telc exam A1/A2	 110,- € *
Telc exam B1/B2	 150,- € *
Telc exam C1/C2	 190,- € *
Discount (course participants)	 25,- €

Weeks

1
2
3
4

5-8
9-44

Berlin
Frankfurt
Hamburg
Munich

Jan

03.
03.
03.
03.

Feb

07.
07.
07.
07.

Mar

07.
07.
07.
07.

Apr

04.
04.
04.
04.

May

02.
02.
02.
02.

Jun

07.
07.
07.
07.

Jul

04.
04.
04.
04.

Aug

01.
01.
01.
01.

Sep

05.
05.
05.
05.

Oct

04.
04.
04.
04.

Nov

07.
07.
07.
07.

Dec

-
-
-
-

Course price

600,- €

for 4 weeks
(80 lessons)

Exam fee

195,- €

Status 7 / 2021
(Fee is subject 

to change)

End of registr.

09.02.22
24.02.22
18.04.22
20.04.22
15.09.22
02.11.22

Preparation Courses

17.01.22 - 11.02.22
21.02.22 - 18.03.22
28.03.22 - 22.04.22
19.04.22 - 13.05.22
12.09.22 - 07.10.22
10.10.22 - 04.11.22

Exam

17.02.22
24.03.22
26.04.22
18.05.22
13.10.22
10.11.22

Format

digital
paper based

digital
paper based
paper based

digital

Telc
350,- €

1.090,- €
1.230,- €

25,- €

Goethe
350,- €
910,- €

1.020,- €
25,- €
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Munich
1-bedroom apartment

18 years and older

Berlin / Frankfurt*/Hamburg
1-bedroom apartment

18 years and older

Munich
Come2gether | Double room

18 years and older

Host Family/Hotel | Berlin, Frankfurt, Hamburg, Munich

Summer Courses and Programs
in Berlin, Frankfurt, Hamburg, Munich

Single room with breakfast 2*

Single room with half-board 3*

Double room with breakfast (Come2gether)** 2*

Double room with half-board (Come2gether)** 3*

Single room (self-catering) 1*

Summer	 (03.07.2022 - 20.08.2022)
Winter	 (25.12.2022 - 31.12.2022)

Single room with breakfast 3*

Double room B&B (Come2gether)** 2*

Double room B&B (single traveler)*** 2*
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Prices per week and per person (from Sunday to Saturday)

Year-round Accommodation Options

Host family

Private room

Season supplements
Host family / Private room

Youth hotel

Period /Frequency

Course location
Type of accommodation
Period /Frequency | Age group 

Student Residence | Berlin, Frankfurt, Hamburg, Munich

   575,- €
1.150,- €
1.725,- €
1.800,- €

plus 450,- €

plus 30,- €

included

200,- €

450,- €
600,- €
750,- €
900,- €

plus 225,- €

plus 30,- €

plus 150,- €

200,- €

1 week
2 weeks
3 weeks
4 weeks

Supplementary week

per week /per person

once-only (to be paid upon booking)

once-only (to be paid upon booking)

   350,- €
   700,- €
1.050,- €
1.100,- €

plus 275,- €

plus 30,- €

included

200,- €

Student residence
(Prices per person)

Season suppl. (03.07. - 20.08.22)

Service fee

Security deposit

* plus an additional tourist contribution of 14,- € per week | The city tax does not apply if the length of stay exceeds 12 weeks (registration at the registration office required)
Check-in on Sundays between 2 pm and 6 pm | Check-out on Saturdays between 8 am and noon | Surcharges for earlier arrivals / later departures on request | No supplemen-
tary nights bookable | Deposit will be returned if no damages have occurred | Deposit payment /pay-out by bank transfer only; bank charges are for the participant‘s account

Course price

500,- €
(for 2 weeks)

Course start

04.07.2022
18.07.2022

Course end

15.07.2022
29.07.2022

All 4 institutes

Course I
Course II

• Personal liability, accident and health insurance: 12,- € per week /per person
• Airport transfer (one-way): (BER) 110,- €; (MUC) 95,- €; (FRA)/ (HAM) 80,- €

• �Standard Course (40 lessons)
• Seminars and workshops (8 lessons)
• �Placement test | Assessment interview

Berlin	 Metropolis: Past, present and future of the capital city Berlin
Frankfurt	 Money, Money, Money: Germany‘s economic and financial life
Hamburg	 The gateway to the world: Globalization by land, water and air
Munich	 Between laptop and Lederhose: Germany‘s technology center

Included in the price Course and accommodation

Surcharges
In Frankfurt an additional tourist contribution (city tax) of 14,- € per week applies
Price /person (course and accommodation) | 1* Berlin, Frankfurt and Hamburg only

Single room

   900,- €
1.020,- €
1.090,- €
1.160,- €

Accommodation

Private room
Host family
Youth hotel
Residence 1*

Board/Meals

Self-catering
Breakfast
Breakfast
Self-catering

Come2gether

not available
960,- €
930,- €

not available

• Teaching materials | Course certificate
• �4 afternoon activities (fees included)
• �1 weekend excursion (fees included)

University Summer Courses Project themes 2022

  * plus an additional tourist contribution of 14,- € per week | The tax does not apply if the length of stay exceeds 12 weeks (registration at the registration office required) 
** Only for two participants traveling together | *** only from 03.07.2022 until 20.08.2022 | Prices per supplementary night and per person: 1* 35,- € |  2* 45,- € |  3* 55,- €

Calculation example | Price for 12 weeks = (Price for 4 weeks) + (Price per supplementary week x 8 supplementary weeks)

Price list 2022   Adults

Munich

230,- €
290,- €
200,- €
250,- €

170,- €

  plus 30,- €
plus 100,- €

295,- €
215,- €
215,- €

Frankfurt* 

230,- €
290,- €
200,- €
250,- €

170,- €

  plus 30,- €
plus 100,- €

295,- €
215,- €
215,- €

Hamburg

230,- €
290,- €
200,- €
250,- €

170,- €

  plus 30,- €
plus 100,- €

295,- €
215,- €
215,- €

Berlin

230,- €
290,- €
200,- €
250,- €

170,- €

  plus 30,- €
plus 100,- €

295,- €
215,- €
215,- €


