Year-round Courses and Programs in Berlin, Frankfurt, Hamburg, Munich

General German | Group tuition

Weeks	Standard Course (20 lessons*)	Intensive Course (24 lessons*)	Premium Course (28 lessons*)
1	200,-€	250,-€	300,-€
2	380,- €	460,- €	580,- €
3	560,- €	670,-€	860,- €
4	740,- €	880,-€	1.140,- €
5-8	plus 180,- €/week	plus 210,- €/week	plus 280,- €/week
9-44	plus 90 €/week	plus 140 €/week	plus 200 €/week

Calculation instruction: The price is the sum of week 1 + (weeks 2 through 8) + (weeks 9 through x) **Example:** 12-week Standard Course: $200, - \in + (7 \times 180, - \in) + (4 \times 90, - \in) = 1.820, - \in | *1 lesson = 45 min.$

Surcharges

- High season supplement (04.07. 19.08.2022): 35, € per week (only for bookings less than 9 weeks)
- Airport transfer (one-way): Berlin(BER): 110,- €; Munich(MUC): 95,- €; Frankfurt(FRA)/Hamburg(HAM): 80,- €
- Central station transfer (one-way): 80,- € | Prices for transfers prior to 8 am and after 8 pm upon request
- Teaching materials: approx. 20,- € per month | Liability, accident and health insurance: 12,- € per week
- Activity program: approx. 10,- € to 15,- € per week for travel expenses (fares) and admission fees

Starting dates for beginners ** | Holidays

	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
Berlin	03.	07.	07.	04.	02.	07.	04.	01.	05.	04.	07.	-
Frankfurt	03.	07.	07.	04.	02.	07.	04.	01.	05.	04.	07.	-
Hamburg	03.	07.	07.	04.	02.	07.	04.	01.	05.	04.	07.	-
Munich	03.	07.	07.	04.	02.	07.	04.	01.	05.	04.	07.	-

- Vacation: schools are closed for Christmas holidays from December 24th, 2022 till January 1st, 2023
- Holidays: schools are closed: April 15th, April 18th, May 26th, June 6th, October 3rd and additionally:
 Berlin: 08.03. | Frankfurt: 16.06. | Hamburg: 31.10. | Munich: 06.01./16.06./15.08./01.11.
- ** Starting dates for elementary to advanced: every Monday

Telc/Goethe Exam Prep Courses Telc Examinations

	Telc	Goethe			
Exam Preparation Course	350,- €	350,-€	Exam dates and	Telc exam A1/A2	110,-€*
Combi Course Standard	1.090,-€	910,- €	all course dates	Telc exam B1/B2	150,-€*
Combi Course Intensive	1.230,-€	1.020,-€	at www.did.de	Telc exam C1/C2	190,-€*
Teaching materials	25,- €	25,-€	* Status 7/2021	Discount (course participants)	25,-€

Included in the Standard, Intensive and Premium Course price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 7*, 8*, 9*, 10*

One-to-One Courses

Lessons*	Prices				
2 lessons	100,-€				
per additional lesson	50,-€				
*1 lesson = 45 min. Only in comb. with group tuition					

r ressort is thin point in comb. With group taken

Included in the price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 5*, 7*, 8*, 9*, 10*

Business German

Busines	s German	Business German Plus*				
Lessons 1*	Prices	Lessons 2*	Prices			
20	1.000,-€	90	4.050,-€			
+ 5 lessons	+ 250,- €	108 (6*)	4.860,-€			
60 (6*)	3.000,-€					

1* per week | 1 lesson = 45 minutes | *This course is not suitable for beginners | 2* in total (9 days)

Included in the price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 5*, 7*, 8*, 10*

Guest Student Program

This program is designed for international students who wish to study one/two semesters in a German university. Please contact us for more information, dates and prices!

Included in the price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 5*, 7*, 8*, 9*, 10*

University Placement

Upon a course booking* of:	Prices
8 to 15 weeks	800,-€
16 to 23 weeks	700,-€
over 23 weeks	600,-€

*only in combination with the booking of a Standard, Intensive or Premium Course of at least 8 weeks in length

Included in the price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 7*, 8*, 9*, 10*

TestDaF Exam Preparation Courses

	Preparation Courses	End of registr.	Exam	Format	Course price	Exam fee
ı	17.01.22 - 11.02.22	09.02.22	17.02.22	digital	600 6	105 6
ľ	21.02.22 - 18.03.22	24.02.22	24.03.22	paper based	600,-€	195,-€
l	28.03.22 - 22.04.22	18.04.22	26.04.22	digital	for 4 weeks	Status 7/2021
ľ	19.04.22 - 13.05.22	20.04.22	18.05.22	paper based	(80 lessons)	(Fee is subject
l	12.09.22 - 07.10.22	15.09.22	13.10.22	paper based	(ou lessons)	to change)
ľ	10.10.22 - 04.11.22	02.11.22	10.11.22	digital		to change)

- The price for the TestDaF Preparation Course will be reduced by 100,- € if a 2-week Standard, Intensive or Premium Course is booked at the same time | The examination fee has to be paid at registration
- The booking of a course does not include signing up for the exam and does not guarantee a testing spot

1* Placement test | 2* Assessment interview | 3* Teaching materials | 4* Course certificate | 5* Progress report (only on request) | 6* Lunch with the teacher | 7* Two weekly activities | 8* Weekend excursions | 9* University advisory service (no personal advisory respectively university placement service!) | 10* Free use of wireless LAN

Internship Placement

Placement fee*	600,-€
*Only available in comb. with 6	5 weeks of group tuition

Included in the price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 7*, 8*, 9*, 10*

Teacher Training

650 €

* 26 lessons per week | 1 lesson = 45 minutes High season supplement of 35,- € per week between July 4th, 2022 and August 19th, 2022

Included in the price: 1*, 2*, 4*, 7*, 8*, 10*

Summer Courses and Programs in Berlin, Frankfurt, Hamburg, Munich

University Summer Courses				Project themes 2022				
All 4 institutes Course I Course II	Course start 04.07.2022 18.07.2022	Course end 15.07.2022 29.07.2022	Course price 500,- € (for 2 weeks)	Frankfurt Mon Hamburg The	ropolis: Past, present a ney, Money, Money: G gateway to the world: veen laptop and Leder	ermany's economic a Globalization by land	nd financial life d, water and air	
Included in the price				Course and accommodation				
Standard Course	,	• Teaching materials		Accommodation	Board/Meals	Single room	Come2gether	
	orkshops (8 lessons)	4 afternoon activitie		Private room	Self-catering	900,-€	not available	
• Placement test A	Assessment interview	• 1 weekend excursion	on (fees included)	Host family	Breakfast	1.020,- €	960,-€	
	Cuych	24806		Youth hotel	Breakfast	1.090,-€	930,-€	
Surcharges			Residence 1*	Self-catering	1.160,-€	not available		
 Personal liability, accident and health insurance: 12,- € per week/per person Airport transfer (one-way): (BER) 110,- €; (MUC) 95,- €; (FRA)/(HAM) 80,- € 					lditional tourist contrib			

Year-round Accommodation Options

Host Family/Hotel Berlin, Frankfurt, Hamburg, Munich							
Prices per week and per person (from	m Sunday to Saturday)	Berlin	Frankfurt*	Hamburg	Munich		
Host family	Single room with breakfast 2*	230,-€	230,- €	230,- €	230,- €		
	Single room with half-board 3*	290,-€	290,- €	290,- €	290,- €		
	Double room with breakfast (Come2gether)** 2*	200,-€	200,- €	200,-€	200,-€		
	Double room with half-board (Come2gether)** 3*	250,- €	250,- €	250,- €	250,-€		
Private room	Single room (self-catering) 1*	170,- €	170,- €	170,- €	170,- €		
	Summer (03.07.2022 - 20.08.2022)	plus 30,- €	plus 30,- €	plus 30,- €	plus 30,- €		
Season supplements	Winter (25.12.2022 - 31.12.2022)	plus 100,- €	plus 100,- €	plus 100,- €	plus 100,- €		
Host family/Private room							
	Single room with breakfast 3*	295,-€	295,- €	295,- €	295,- €		
Youth hotel	Double room B&B (Come2gether)** 2*	215,-€	215,- €	215,- €	215,- €		
	Double room B&B (single traveler) *** 2*	215,-€	215,- €	215,- €	215,- €		

^{*} plus an additional tourist contribution of 14,- € per week | The tax does not apply if the length of stay exceeds 12 weeks (registration at the registration office required)
** Only for two participants traveling together | *** only from 03.07.2022 until 20.08.2022 | Prices per supplementary night and per person: 1*35,- € | 2*45,- € | 3*55,- €

Student Residence | Berlin, Frankfurt, Hamburg, Munich

Course location Type of accommodation Period/Frequency Age group	Period/Frequency	Berlin/Frankfurt*/Hamburg 1-bedroom apartment 18 years and older	Munich 1-bedroom apartment 18 years and older	Munich Come2gether Double room 18 years and older			
	1 week	450,- €	575,-€	350,- €			
	2 weeks	600,- €	1.150,-€	700,- €			
Student residence	3 weeks	750,- €	1.725,- €	1.050,- €			
(Prices per person)	4 weeks	900,- €	1.800,-€	1.100,- €			
	Supplementary week	plus 225,- €	plus 450,- €	plus 275,- €			
	Calculation example Price for 12 weeks = (Price for 4 weeks) + (Price per supplementary week x 8 supplementary weeks)						
Sanara (02.07, 20.00.22)							
Season suppl. (03.07 20.08.22)	per week/per person	plus 30,- €	plus 30,- €	plus 30,- €			
c : r							
Service fee	once-only (to be paid upon booking)	plus 150,- €	included	included			
6 9 1 9							
Security deposit	Once-only (to be paid upon booking)	200,-€	200,- €	200,-€			

^{*} plus an additional tourist contribution of 14,- \in per week | The city tax does not apply if the length of stay exceeds 12 weeks (registration at the registration office required) Check-in on Sundays between 2 pm and 6 pm | Check-out on Saturdays between 8 am and noon | Surcharges for earlier arrivals/later departures on request | No supplementary nights bookable | Deposit will be returned if no damages have occurred | Deposit payment/pay-out by bank transfer only; bank charges are for the participant's account